ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

January 17, 2017

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2017- 1	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for upgraded, support and maintenance of Ektron Web Content Management System Int. No. 2 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 2	Amending the 2016-17 Budget Int. No. 3 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 3	Authorizing a lease agreement for 61 North Chestnut Street Int. No. 4 (BED)
Ord. No. 2017- 4	Authorizing the sale of real estate and amending Ordinance No. 2016-359 Int. No. 5 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 5	Amending the name and area previously designated as Bull's Head Urban Renewal District, as amended Int. No. 6 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 6	Authorizing payment in lieu of taxes and loan agreements for the Community on East Main project Int. No. 7 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 7	Authorizing an agreement with Erdman, Anthony and Associates, Inc. related to Central Vehicle Maintenance Facility Underground Electrical Service Replacement Phase 3 and 4 Int. No. 8 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 8	Amending the Official Map by abandonment of Dowling Place Int. No. 9 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 9	Authorizing the receipt and appropriation of funds for the Inner Loop East Transformation Project Int. No.10 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 10	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement with C & S Engineers, Inc., for the 2018 Preventive

	Maintenance Group No. 2 Project <u>, as amended</u> Int. No. 11 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 11	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement with Erdman, Anthony and Associates, Inc., for the 2020 Preventive Maintenance Group No. 9 Project Int. No. 12 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 12	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement with T.Y. Lin International Engineering, Architecture & Land Surveying, P.C., for the 2020 Preventive Maintenance Group No. 11 Project Int. No. 13 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 13	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Public Market Winter Shed Renovation and Expansion Project Int. No. 14 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 14	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for additional construction phase design and resident project representation services for the Midtown Redevelopment Project Int. No. 15 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 15	Amending Ordinance No. 2016-22 relating to an intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County for parking signs <u>and amending Ordinance No. 2016-349 relating to a Public Bikesharing System agreement</u> , as amended Int. No. 16 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 16	Authorizing an agreement with the New York State Department of Transportation for snow removal_ Int. No. 17 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 17	Authorizing the New York State Department of Transportation to work on water main valve boxes on the Meigs Street and Alexander Street bridges over Route I-490 Int. No. 18 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 18	Authorizing geometric changes related to the Main Street Streetscape Wayfinding Enhancement Project Int. No. 19 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 19	Authorizing the initiation of an application to amend the Official Map to dedicate as parkland and name the Thomas R. Frey at El Camino Int. No. 25 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 20	Amending the 2016-17 Budget and appropriating federal forfeiture funds Int. No. 20 (PSYR)

Ord. No. 2017- 21	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe for funding of firearms instruction Int. No. 21 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2017- 22	Amending Ordinance No. 2016-382 relating to agreements for the Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention Program Int. No. 22 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2017- 23	Authorizing an agreement for the Youth Voice One Vision Program Int. No. 23(PSYR)
Ord. No. 2017- 24	Authorizing an agreement with the Rochester City School District related to School Resource Officers Int. No. 24 (PSYR)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2017-1 Resolution approving an appointment to the Board of Directors of Action for a Better Community, Inc. Int. No. 1 (FIN)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 62	Authorizing inter-municipal agreement for Pathways to Peace program PSYR (02/25/16)
Int. No. 85	Resolution approving appointment to the Zoning Board of Appeals NCD (3/22/16)
Int. No. 89	Resolution amending the Policy for the Sale of City-Owned Real Property to Tax-Exempt Organizations NCD (3/22/16)
Int. No. 251	Authorizing an agreement with ACME Powerwashing, Inc. for light maintenance services at City parking garages, FIN (6/9/16)
Int. No. 268	Local Law amending the City Charter to establish an Office of Inspector General FIN (7/12/16)
Int. No. 300	Amending Chapter 63 of the Municipal Code with regard to housing discrimination on the basis of source of income FIN (8/9/16)
Int. No. 345	Approving geometric changes to Arnett Boulevard related to the 2017 Preventive Maintenance Group 5 Project PPW (9/14/16)
Int. No. 403	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Rochester Housing Development Fund Corporation for the HOME Rochester Program NCD (11/15/16)
Int. No. 437	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Red Light Camera Program FIN (12/20/16)
Int. No. 450	Authorizing a lease agreement with Alexander Realty LLC for the Municipal Parking and Code Violations Bureau NCD (12/20/16)